## AT&T KANSAS GUIDEBOOK

PART 9 - Message Toll Services 25th Revised Sheet 10 SECTION 1 - Message Telecommunications Services and Rate SchedulesReplacing 24th Revised Sheet 10

## LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE (cont'd)

## C. Two-Point Service (cont'd)

- 6. Rates (cont'd)
  - b. Operator Assistance Service Charges
    - 1. The prices for Operator Assistance are specified in Part 11, Section 1.
    - 2. Rates for Operator Assistance will apply in addition to the rates as specified in this Part.
    - When the application of the discount results in a fractional charge, the amount will be rounded to the nearest cent.
  - Basic Mileage Initial Period and Additional Period Schedules for Day, Evening, Night and Weekend Rate Periods for all mileage bands.

<u>Description</u>	Day <u>per minute</u>	Evening per minute	Night/Weekend per minute	
Station-to-Station /1/				
- Business	\$9.80	\$9.80	\$9.80	(1)
- Residence		0.74	0.74	

 Discounted Rates Applicable to Calls Placed by Certified Hearing and/or Speech Disabled Residence Customers

Disabled persons who have been certified to the Company as having a hearing or speech impairment which necessitates that they communicate via a telecommunications device (e.g., teletypewriter or similar keyboard communications equipment) will receive, upon written application to the Company, a reduction on intrastate intraLATA dial station-to-station calls placed from the premises of the certified residence account where the telecommunication device is located.

On all directly dialed calls, a 50 percent discount will apply. This discount is in addition to the rates applicable for the rate periods shown in paragraph C.1 Classes of Service.

Certification of the hearing and/or speech disability requires the completion of an application form certified by a physician, otolaryngologist, audiologist, licenses speech-language pathologist or an authorized agency representing hearing and speech disabled individuals.

/1/ See Part 11, Section 1 for Operator Assistance Service Charges.

ATT TN KS-24-0030 Effective: June 1, 2024